
PAIR. HEIFERS 7 HEAD; MAL-1,
700-800 LBS 63X0 PER CWT. BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS IS
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
41.00- PER HEAD. OVER 100LBS
103.00- PER CWT.

Virginia
markets

Northern Virginia
Area Livestock

Summary
Grant*, Va.

Wadnaaday, April 26,1989.
ALL TRENDS COMPARED TOLAST

WEDNESDAY SLAUGHTER HOGS 43
HEAD - NO TRENDS REPORTED.
BARROWS AND GILTS US 2-4 200-250
LBS 35.00 SOWS VS 1-3 300-500 LBS
25.00- BOARS 20.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 98 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-

ERS 5 HEAD HEIFERS; STANDARD
1-3 850-1100 LBS 50.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS 79 HEAD CUT-
TER A BNG. ITT. 1-3 42.00-49.50
BRKG.UT. A COMM. 2-4 45.50-51.00
CANNBR A LOW CUTTER 1-2
35.00-

SLAUGHTER BULLS 10 HEAD; 1-2
900-1300LBS 52.50-57.001-21300-1600
LBS 58.50 1-2 1600-LBS A OVER
59.00-

.
,

SLAUGHTER ‘CAtVBS AND
VEALEpS 4 HEAD VBALERS • HIGH

" CHOIC& AND' PRIME 100-250 LBS
101.00-

LAMBS 35 HEAD - NO TRENDS
REPORTED.

HIO&CHOICB AND PRIME 95-125
LBS SPRINGBZOO SLAUGHTER EWES
ALL GRADES 17.50-27.50.

FEEDER CATTLE 215 HEAD • NO
TRENDS REPORTED. STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1 300-40
85.00- 400-500 84.50-95.50
77.00- 500-600 81.00-92.00 76.00
600-700 72.00-76.00 700-800
66.50-68.00.

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGB 2 300-40074.00-80.00
67.00- 400-500 71.00-81.00 70.00
65.00- 500-600 65.00-67.00
62.00- 600-700 60.00-65.50
60.00- FEEDER BULLS; MED. 1
SMALL 1 300-500 LBS 75.50-86.00
68.00 COWSRETURNED TOFARMS 7
HEAD, MAL-1, 4-8 YR OLD 990-1245
LBS 45X0-50.00 PER CWT. COWS
WITH CALVES AT SIDE 10 PAIR;
MAL-1, 4-8 YR OLD 900-1100 LBS
WITH CALVES NEWBORN TO 225
LBS 610.00680.00; MAL-1.5-9 YROLD
800-950 LBS WITH CALVES NEW-
BORN TO ISO LBS 500.00-580,00 PER

Southeast And
Central Virginia
Area Livestock

Summary
SmiOilMd and Soulluldt

Bladcatona, Va.
Wadnaadajr, April 26,1989

ALLTRENDS COMPARED TOLAST
WEDNESDAY SLAUGHTER HOGS 304
HEAD -. NO TRENDS REPORTED.
BARROWS AND GILTS US 2-4200-250
LBS 36.50 SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LBS
29.50-31.05 500 LBS A OVER
30.90-31.00BOARS 27.75-29.00; LIGHT
BOARS 31.50-33.10
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 102 HEAD- NO
TRENDS REPORTED.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 10 HEAD STEERS; CHOICE 2-3
1000-1150LBS 65.006625 SELECT 2-3
900-1100 LBS 62.00-63.50 SELECT 2-3
1345 LBS 65.75.

SLAUGHTER COWS 47 HEADCUT-
TER A BNO.UT. 1-3 40.00-48.00 1 AT
49.25 BRKG.UT. A COMM. 2-4
42.00-53.00 CANNER ALOW CUTTER
1-2 39.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 11 HEAD; 1-2
900-1300 LBS 53.50-57.501-21300-1600
LBS 54.75-62.50 1-2 1600LBS AOVER
53.0061.50.

SLAUGHTER CALVES AND
VBALERS 34 HEAD VEALERS - HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 100-250 LBS
86.50-90.00 GOOD AND CHOICE
100-250 LBS 80.00-84.00 CALVES -

GOOD AND CHOICE 250-500 LBS
70X0-82X0
LAMBS 4 HEAD - NO TRENDS
REPORTED. HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 95-125 LBS SPRING 75.00.
•FEEDER CATTLE 248HEAD-FEED-

BR STEERS 3.00-S.OOLOWER.FEEDER
HEIFERS AND FEEDER BULLS
STEADY. STEERS; MEDIUM 1 SMALL
1 MED.ALARGB 2 300-400 94.00-95.00
76.00 400-500 85.00-94.0070.50-79.00
77.50- 500-600 77.50-87.00
75.50- 600-700 -- 69.00 HOLS-
TEIN STEERS; MED.ALARGB 1-2
700-900 LBS 60.00.

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1
MBD.4LARGB 2 300-400 75.00-78.50
68.00-72.00 66.50-75.00 400-500
70.50- 64.00 66.50-72.50 500-600
67.50- 58.00-65.00 57.00-63.50
600-700 59.00-64.00 FEEDER

BRUNING PAINT

Feeding Programs
And Services To

Meet Your Individu
Needs

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Contracts
Available

Developing Individual
Financial Programs

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Coh

BULLS; MED. 1 SMALL 1
MED.ftLAROB 2 300-SOO LBS
72.00- 65.00-75.7 S 65.00-7S.SO
500-700 LBS 7140-75.00 59.00-66.00
6075-70.00 1 AT 80.00 700-900
LBS 61.50-70.00 5540-57.00 BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 18
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
61.00- PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS 51.00-117.50 PER CWT.

Southwest Virginia
Area Livestock

Summary
WjUwtlllc, Va.

Tueaday, April 25,1959
ALLTRENDS COMPARED TOLAST

TUESDAY.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 60 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER COWS 60HEAD CUT-

TER ft BNG.UT. 1-3 4340-4740 FEW
50.00- BRKG.UT. A COMM. 2-4
42.00- CANNER ft LOW CUTTER
1-2 374045.00.

LAMBS 9 HEAD - NO TRENDS
REPORTED. HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 95-125 LBS SPRING 72.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 280 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1 MED.ALARGE 2
200-300 111.00 300-400
99.00- 94.00-99.00 94.00-100.00
400-500 88.00 93.00 500-600 85.50

700-800 - 68.00 HOLSTEIN
STEERS; MRD.ALARGE 1-2 300-500
LBS 75.00-81.00; 500700 LBS 7640

r700900LBS 64.75.
HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1

MEDftLARGE 2 400-500 7740 7140
79.00 500600 74.00 600700 67.50

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 38 HEADNEWBORN TO 4WK
OLD 6240155.00 PER HEAD.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Uafentown, Md.
Tneeday, April 25, 1989

Report (upplied bj auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: HIGH YIELD

■51.00-33.25; UTTUTY47.OO-51.00; CAN-
NERS 44.00-47.00; SHELLY 44.00
DOWN.

BULLS: YG42 52.00-57.00.
FED STEERS: 1 CHOICE 1500 LBS.

AT69.75;SELECT62.OO-68.00; CHOICE
lIOLSTEINS UP TO 65.00.

FED HEIFERS: 900-1100 LBS.CHOICE 65.00-70.25; SELECT
59.00-65.00.

989 BARN PAINTING ?
Latest Developments

1. PREPARATION • High volume water blasting >

at 1,000 lb. pressure re-surfaces bam siding j
into a smooth (like new) appearance!
a. Performed by professionals quickly at Jreasonable cost. Jb. By yourself with your own or rented Jequipment
c. Or other more conventional methods. J2. APPLICATION - To insure better adherence I
to this super prepared surface, use the best I
fine bristle brush in four directions to evenly I
distribute the recommended nil thickness of I
seal coat coverage. I

3. SPECIALIZATION - Every bam is different I
but generally it’s best to use a high quality j
mildew resistant product, specially formulated j
to meet the requirements of this partially j
weathered wood that was and will be weather
stressed. Aerial & Latest Equip,

Estimates Evaluations
PHARESS. HURST

( J ROI • Box SO3
Narvon. PA 17555
315-445-61 MI - I!

Supplying Farm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

[arketing and Hedging
Services

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock

Lsncasttf FamUnfl, Saturday, April 29, 19M-A9
VEAL CALVES: 180-370 LBS.

CHOICE TO PRIME-97.00-111.00;
GOOD 80.0095.00;CULLS 85-120 LBS.
80.0092.00; 5085 LBS. 67.008200.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
UP TO 168.00, BULK 90120 LBS.
140.00160.00;8085LBS. 120.00142.00,
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 100.00126.00;
BEEF X BULLS 11040154.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: US#l AND 3
215-260LBS. 37.0038.25; 260280LBS.
34.0036.50, US#2 AND 3 240260LBS.
34.0035.50, 300350 LBS. 27.0030.00;
195-210 LBS. 35.0036.50; SOWS
300500 LBS. 27.0028.00,500600LBS.
30.00-31.50; HEAVY BOARS
27.0027.50,

STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300600
LBS. 80.00-85.00; 500-700 LBS.
67.0076.00; 700900 LBS. 59.0068.00;
9001050LBS. 55.0070.00;HOLSTEINS
500800 LBS. 54.0063.00.
'

HEIFERS: 300500 LBS. 65.0080.00;
500700 LBS. 59.0068.00; 700900 LBS.
57.0066.00; BULLS 300500 LBS.
76.0089.00; 500700 LBS. 60.0073.00;
700800 LBS. 54.0061.00

LAMBS: 3060 LBS. CHOICE 100.00
125.00;GOOD 804O1Q0.00; 6080 LBS.
90.00115.00; 8095 LBS. 75.0090.00;
100120 LBS. 75.0081.00; WOOLED
58.0069.00.

SHEEP: MAINLY 20.0030.00, FEW
TO 43.00.

GOATS: LARGE 55.0070.00; COU-
PLE 73.0086.00; MEDIUM 400055.00;
FLESHY KIDS 30.0042.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD,
UNDER 30L 85.14.0027.00;305(1LBS.
21.0032.00; 5070 LBS. 23.0031.00.

BY THE POUND, 50-65 LBS.
50.0031.00, 125-185 LBS. 30003440

STOCK BOARS; 150-300 LBS.
24.002740

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
Monday, April 24, 1989

Report Supplied by Auction
BUTCHER COWS: HIGH YIELD

50.00-52.50;UTILITY46.OO-50.00; CAN-
NERS 43.00-46.00; SHELLY 43.00
DOWN.

HEIFERS: SELECT 52.00-58.00;
STANDARD 46.00-49.00,

VEAL CALVES: GOOD TO LOW
CHOICE 160-275 LBS.. 13.00-96.00;
GOOD 100-130LBS. 90.00-93.00; CULL
CALVES 85-110 LBS. 71.00-81.00; 50-80

* LBS. 70.60-78.00.
CALVES RETURNING TO FARM:

BEEF X BULLS 130.00-152.00; HEIF-
ERS 100.00-13000; HOLSTEIN HEIF-
ERS 90-120LBS. 110.00-132.00;HOLS-
TEIN BULLS 75-85 LBS. 100.00-13000
AND 90-120LBS. UP TO 162.00.MAIN-
LY 130.00-155.00

BUTCHER HOGS: US#l AND 2
220-250LBS. 38.00-38.25; US#l AND 3
240-260L85. UPTO37.00; 270-290L85.
33.00-35.00; 300 LBS. 30.00-32.50.

WOOLBD LAMBS: GOOD AND
CHOICE 100-120LBS. 60.00-69.00; FEW
42 LBS. UP TO 11000

SHEEP: 20.0-29.0a
GOATS: 16.00-24.00.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300-500

LBS. 75.00-84.00; 500-700 LBS.
73.00-85.00; 700-850 LBS. 64.00-74.00.

SOWS: 400-600 LBS. 28.00-30.50;
THIN SOWS 23.00-27.00.

HEIFERS: 400-700 LBS. 59.00-73.00.
DAIRY COWS: UP TO 760.00; SPR-

INGING HEIFERS SMALL TO 500.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS:BY THE HEAD.

1 LOT 25LBS. AT 23.00AND ILOT 60
LBS. AT.30.0a

GrantsvlHe Livestock
GranUrillt, Maryland

Saturday, April 22, 1989
HOGS: TOP BARROWS * GILTS

36.50- HEAVY BUTCHER
30.50- LIGHT BUTCHER
25.00- BUTCHER SOWS
24.00- FEEDER SHOATS
10.00-

VEAL: GOOD 90.00-115.00; STAN-
DARD 80.00-8S.00; UTILITY
55.00-70.00; BULL CALVES
1000014&00

SHEEP * LAMBS; CHOICE
80.00- GOOD 75.00-7750; UTILI-
TY 65.00-70.00; SLAUGHTER EWES
20.00-

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERSGOOD 68.00-70.00; STANDARD
62.00-64.00; UTILITY 55.00-60.00.
HEIFERS GOOD 60.00-64.25; STAN-
DARD 55.00-58.00; UTILITY
4850-5100.

COWS: COMMERCIAL 4100-49.50;
UTILITY 38.00-40.00; CANNER ACUT-
TER 30.00 TO DOWN.

BULLS: COMMERCIAL A GOOD
54.00-60.00; CUTTER A UTILITY
46.0050.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE; GOOD
65.0074.50; MEDIUM 55.00-60.00.

STEER CALVES; GOOD 75.00-89.00;
MEDIUM 600070.00.

HEIFER CALVES: GOOD
68.008000; MEDIUM 55.0062.50.

EGGS; Luge 52.0060.00; MEDIUM
50.005100.

... Contract with Purina Mills, Inc.
Now accepting new and

sow herds
existing

We supply: •

- Quality Purina Feeds
- Sound Genetic Program
- A Service Representative

Assist You
To

- Competitive Contract Payment
-Call Us Today-
-1-800-873-5300

Purina Mills, Inc.
Serving The Needs

Of Agriculture


